
GENERALE
Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sesso Cat

1 76 40:16 MASETTI Mirko ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

2 27 40:56 FERRARI Robert 3.30 TEAM A.S.D M M18..49

3 17 42:33 BONVICINI Luca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

4 70 42:59 LOMBARDI Alessandro MONTEFIORINO POLISPORTIVA ASD M M18..49

5 71 43:14 CONTRI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

6 57 43:37 MANFREDINI Enrico GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE M M18..49

7 67 43:49 FERRARI Francesco ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

8 29 44:12 MICHELONI Luca G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M18..49

9 18 44:36 BONONI Davide PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M18..49

10 6 45:42 BARBUTI Stefano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

11 36 46:44 CAPONI Federico ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

12 79 46:47 BURCHI Giuliano LA STANCA M M50+

13 19 47:08 AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

14 2 47:54 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

15 15 48:01 RUGGERINI Gianni PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

16 47 48:23 FERRONI Federico ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

17 64 48:24 MORLINI Isabella ASD ATLETICA REGGIO F F50+

18 14 48:34 CAPARRUCCI Mauro PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

19 4 48:57 GALEAZZI Tommaso A.D. POLISPORTIVA CARRARESE M M18..49

20 80 49:00 SANTI Christine DON KENYA RUNNER F F18..49

21 72 49:13 PAGLIAI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

22 52 49:54 GIACOBAZZI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F18..49

23 53 50:24 CINTORI Matteo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

24 45 50:41 MASETTI Massimo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

25 13 50:43 MANFREDOTTI Roberto G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA M M50+

26 60 50:54 MALVERTI Denis ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

27 61 51:14 FERRIANI Samuele LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD M M18..49

28 20 51:20 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

29 37 51:37 CAVAZZUTI Paolo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

30 58 51:43 DESIANTE Giacomo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

31 66 52:00 FRULLANI Raffaele ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

32 68 52:08 CASARINI Livio ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

33 44 52:09 PIGHETTI Massimo NON TESSERATO M M18..49

34 83 52:17 GINOSA Arturo ATLETICA LOLLI AUTO M M18..49

35 3 52:37 VENTURELLI Francesca PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F18..49

36 24 52:39 MESTI Ugo TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD M M50+

37 1 53:01 PO Fabrizio RUNCARD M M18..49

38 23 53:06 MASETTI Ivan ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+



39 35 53:26 CECCARELLI Luigi A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

40 69 54:20 ZANTA Paolo ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+

41 12 55:12 BIGNARDI Paolo JOY RUNNER ASD M M18..49

42 7 55:49 LOPEZ RAMPINI Jose Antonio ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

43 41 56:25 NATALE Andrea RUNCARD M M50+

44 9 56:44 LEPRI Daniela ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE F F50+

45 56 57:24 TOLARI Roberto A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

46 84 57:27 LIVALDI Michael ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

47 8 57:31 LANZOTTI Cristian ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+

48 26 58:16 UGOLINI Sonia ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

49 62 58:35 ANTONI Luciano NON TESSERATO M M50+

50 51 58:48 RESTANI Massimo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

51 63 59:09 GARAVALDI Simona POL. SCANDIANESE F F50+

52 49 59:24 INNOCENTI Luca A.S.D. IMPRUNETA RUNNING M M18..49

53 75 59:29 GIOVANELLI Patrizio RUNCARD M M50+

54 74 1:00:59 BACIU Mihaela SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI F F18..49

55 5 1:01:20 BASCHIERI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M M18..49

56 46 1:01:24 LEONI Michele RUNCARD M M50+

57 30 1:01:31 TOLLARI Alberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M M50+

58 65 1:01:32 FORMIGONI Massimo RUNCARD M M50+

59 77 1:01:34 LAZZERINI Stefania G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F F18..49

60 78 1:01:35 FONTANA Raffaele G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M18..49

61 32 1:01:51 BACCARANI Gian Paolo CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

62 73 1:02:05 PEDRINI Lorenzo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

63 38 1:02:06 COMPAGNI Milena PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

64 39 1:03:09 FONTANA Marcella PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

65 28 1:03:56 BONINI Marco G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M50+

66 34 1:04:20 CASELGRANDI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

67 55 1:04:20 NDONGSON NGUIMFACK Alain RUNCARD M M18..49

68 43 1:06:13 VINAZZANI Massimo SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA ASD M M50+

69 48 1:07:26 QUERZOLI Martina PODISTICA FINALE EMILIA ASD F F50+

70 40 1:07:42 PANINI Massimo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

71 21 1:07:49 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

72 59 1:08:58 MANZINI Raffaella ASD 3'.30'' TEAM F F18..49

73 22 1:10:49 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

74 50 1:11:01 RAGAZZO Antonio IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA M M50+

75 11 1:11:39 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

76 33 1:13:56 PIVETTI Maurizio PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

77 82 1:20:29 RINALDI Patrizia NON TESSERATO F F18..49

78 81 1:22:02 GOLDONI Loretta RUNCARD F F50+

79 31 1:28:31 TOLLARI Nicolò NON TESSERATO M M18..49

GENERE
Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sesso Cat

1 64 48:24 MORLINI Isabella ASD ATLETICA REGGIO F F50+

2 80 49:00 SANTI Christine DON KENYA RUNNER F F18..49

3 52 49:54 GIACOBAZZI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F18..49

4 3 52:37 VENTURELLI Francesca PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F18..49

5 9 56:44 LEPRI Daniela ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE F F50+

6 26 58:16 UGOLINI Sonia ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+



7 63 59:09 GARAVALDI Simona POL. SCANDIANESE F F50+

8 74 1:00:59 BACIU Mihaela SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI F F18..49

9 77 1:01:34 LAZZERINI Stefania G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F F18..49

10 38 1:02:06 COMPAGNI Milena PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

11 39 1:03:09 FONTANA Marcella PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

12 34 1:04:20 CASELGRANDI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

13 48 1:07:26 QUERZOLI Martina PODISTICA FINALE EMILIA ASD F F50+

14 21 1:07:49 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

15 59 1:08:58 MANZINI Raffaella ASD 3'.30'' TEAM F F18..49

16 22 1:10:49 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

17 11 1:11:39 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

18 82 1:20:29 RINALDI Patrizia NON TESSERATO F F18..49

19 81 1:22:02 GOLDONI Loretta RUNCARD F F50+

1 76 40:16 MASETTI Mirko ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

2 27 40:56 FERRARI Robert 3.30 TEAM A.S.D M M18..49

3 17 42:33 BONVICINI Luca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

4 70 42:59 LOMBARDI Alessandro MONTEFIORINO POLISPORTIVA ASD M M18..49

5 71 43:14 CONTRI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

6 57 43:37 MANFREDINI Enrico GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE M M18..49

7 67 43:49 FERRARI Francesco ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

8 29 44:12 MICHELONI Luca G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M18..49

9 18 44:36 BONONI Davide PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M18..49

10 6 45:42 BARBUTI Stefano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

11 36 46:44 CAPONI Federico ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

12 79 46:47 BURCHI Giuliano LA STANCA M M50+

13 19 47:08 AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

14 2 47:54 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

15 15 48:01 RUGGERINI Gianni PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

16 47 48:23 FERRONI Federico ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

17 14 48:34 CAPARRUCCI Mauro PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

18 4 48:57 GALEAZZI Tommaso A.D. POLISPORTIVA CARRARESE M M18..49

19 72 49:13 PAGLIAI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

20 53 50:24 CINTORI Matteo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

21 45 50:41 MASETTI Massimo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

22 13 50:43 MANFREDOTTI Roberto G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA M M50+

23 60 50:54 MALVERTI Denis ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

24 61 51:14 FERRIANI Samuele LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD M M18..49

25 20 51:20 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

26 37 51:37 CAVAZZUTI Paolo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

27 58 51:43 DESIANTE Giacomo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

28 66 52:00 FRULLANI Raffaele ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

29 68 52:08 CASARINI Livio ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

30 44 52:09 PIGHETTI Massimo NON TESSERATO M M18..49

31 83 52:17 GINOSA Arturo ATLETICA LOLLI AUTO M M18..49

32 24 52:39 MESTI Ugo TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD M M50+

33 1 53:01 PO Fabrizio RUNCARD M M18..49

34 23 53:06 MASETTI Ivan ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

35 35 53:26 CECCARELLI Luigi A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

36 69 54:20 ZANTA Paolo ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+



37 12 55:12 BIGNARDI Paolo JOY RUNNER ASD M M18..49

38 7 55:49 LOPEZ RAMPINI Jose Antonio ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

39 41 56:25 NATALE Andrea RUNCARD M M50+

40 56 57:24 TOLARI Roberto A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

41 84 57:27 LIVALDI Michael ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

42 8 57:31 LANZOTTI Cristian ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+

43 62 58:35 ANTONI Luciano NON TESSERATO M M50+

44 51 58:48 RESTANI Massimo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

45 49 59:24 INNOCENTI Luca A.S.D. IMPRUNETA RUNNING M M18..49

46 75 59:29 GIOVANELLI Patrizio RUNCARD M M50+

47 5 1:01:20 BASCHIERI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M M18..49

48 46 1:01:24 LEONI Michele RUNCARD M M50+

49 30 1:01:31 TOLLARI Alberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M M50+

50 65 1:01:32 FORMIGONI Massimo RUNCARD M M50+

51 78 1:01:35 FONTANA Raffaele G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M18..49

52 32 1:01:51 BACCARANI Gian Paolo CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

53 73 1:02:05 PEDRINI Lorenzo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

54 28 1:03:56 BONINI Marco G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M50+

55 55 1:04:20 NDONGSON NGUIMFACK Alain RUNCARD M M18..49

56 43 1:06:13 VINAZZANI Massimo SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA ASD M M50+

57 40 1:07:42 PANINI Massimo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

58 50 1:11:01 RAGAZZO Antonio IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA M M50+

59 33 1:13:56 PIVETTI Maurizio PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

60 31 1:28:31 TOLLARI Nicolò NON TESSERATO M M18..49

CATEGORIE
Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sesso Cat

1 80 49:00 SANTI Christine DON KENYA RUNNER F F18..49

2 52 49:54 GIACOBAZZI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F18..49

3 3 52:37 VENTURELLI Francesca PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F18..49

4 74 1:00:59 BACIU Mihaela SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI F F18..49

5 77 1:01:34 LAZZERINI Stefania G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F F18..49

6 59 1:08:58 MANZINI Raffaella ASD 3'.30'' TEAM F F18..49

7 82 1:20:29 RINALDI Patrizia NON TESSERATO F F18..49

1 64 48:24 MORLINI Isabella ASD ATLETICA REGGIO F F50+

2 9 56:44 LEPRI Daniela ROCCA RUNNING FORMIGINE F F50+

3 26 58:16 UGOLINI Sonia ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

4 63 59:09 GARAVALDI Simona POL. SCANDIANESE F F50+

5 38 1:02:06 COMPAGNI Milena PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

6 39 1:03:09 FONTANA Marcella PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F F50+

7 34 1:04:20 CASELGRANDI Francesca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

8 48 1:07:26 QUERZOLI Martina PODISTICA FINALE EMILIA ASD F F50+

9 21 1:07:49 SPONZIELLO Mirella ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F F50+

10 22 1:10:49 RUFFILLI Giorgia MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

11 11 1:11:39 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F F50+

12 81 1:22:02 GOLDONI Loretta RUNCARD F F50+

1 76 40:16 MASETTI Mirko ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

2 27 40:56 FERRARI Robert 3.30 TEAM A.S.D M M18..49



3 17 42:33 BONVICINI Luca ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

4 70 42:59 LOMBARDI Alessandro MONTEFIORINO POLISPORTIVA ASD M M18..49

5 71 43:14 CONTRI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

6 57 43:37 MANFREDINI Enrico GRUPPO PODISTICO PARCO ALPI APUANE M M18..49

7 67 43:49 FERRARI Francesco ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

8 29 44:12 MICHELONI Luca G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M18..49

9 18 44:36 BONONI Davide PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M18..49

10 36 46:44 CAPONI Federico ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

11 47 48:23 FERRONI Federico ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

12 4 48:57 GALEAZZI Tommaso A.D. POLISPORTIVA CARRARESE M M18..49

13 72 49:13 PAGLIAI Davide RUNCARD M M18..49

14 53 50:24 CINTORI Matteo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

15 60 50:54 MALVERTI Denis ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

16 61 51:14 FERRIANI Samuele LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD M M18..49

17 66 52:00 FRULLANI Raffaele ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

18 68 52:08 CASARINI Livio ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M18..49

19 44 52:09 PIGHETTI Massimo NON TESSERATO M M18..49

20 83 52:17 GINOSA Arturo ATLETICA LOLLI AUTO M M18..49

21 1 53:01 PO Fabrizio RUNCARD M M18..49

22 12 55:12 BIGNARDI Paolo JOY RUNNER ASD M M18..49

23 7 55:49 LOPEZ RAMPINI Jose Antonio ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

24 84 57:27 LIVALDI Michael ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M18..49

25 49 59:24 INNOCENTI Luca A.S.D. IMPRUNETA RUNNING M M18..49

26 5 1:01:20 BASCHIERI Alberto MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M M18..49

27 78 1:01:35 FONTANA Raffaele G.S.ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M18..49

28 55 1:04:20 NDONGSON NGUIMFACK Alain RUNCARD M M18..49

29 31 1:28:31 TOLLARI Nicolò NON TESSERATO M M18..49

1 6 45:42 BARBUTI Stefano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

2 79 46:47 BURCHI Giuliano LA STANCA M M50+

3 19 47:08 AGLIOLO GALLITTO Mario CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

4 2 47:54 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

5 15 48:01 RUGGERINI Gianni PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

6 14 48:34 CAPARRUCCI Mauro PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

7 45 50:41 MASETTI Massimo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

8 13 50:43 MANFREDOTTI Roberto G.P. AVIS NOVELLARA M M50+

9 20 51:20 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

10 37 51:37 CAVAZZUTI Paolo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

11 58 51:43 DESIANTE Giacomo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

12 24 52:39 MESTI Ugo TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD M M50+

13 23 53:06 MASETTI Ivan ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M M50+

14 35 53:26 CECCARELLI Luigi A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

15 69 54:20 ZANTA Paolo ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+

16 41 56:25 NATALE Andrea RUNCARD M M50+

17 56 57:24 TOLARI Roberto A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M M50+

18 8 57:31 LANZOTTI Cristian ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M M50+

19 62 58:35 ANTONI Luciano NON TESSERATO M M50+

20 51 58:48 RESTANI Massimo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

21 75 59:29 GIOVANELLI Patrizio RUNCARD M M50+

22 46 1:01:24 LEONI Michele RUNCARD M M50+



23 30 1:01:31 TOLLARI Alberto G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M M50+

24 65 1:01:32 FORMIGONI Massimo RUNCARD M M50+

25 32 1:01:51 BACCARANI Gian Paolo CASTELFRANCO POL. ASD APS M M50+

26 73 1:02:05 PEDRINI Lorenzo SSDRL CINQUE CERCHI M M50+

27 28 1:03:56 BONINI Marco G.P.LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M M50+

28 43 1:06:13 VINAZZANI Massimo SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA ASD M M50+

29 40 1:07:42 PANINI Massimo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+

30 50 1:11:01 RAGAZZO Antonio IL PONTE SCANDICCI A.S.D. PODISTICA M M50+

31 33 1:13:56 PIVETTI Maurizio PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M M50+
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